地震

<u>A</u>

	FORM No. 633-WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Carporgie), MTC 163		國	میکنی اور از این میکنید. محکول اور میکنید میکنید این میکنید با محکول میکنید در باب دار در از در از در از در میکنید میکند میکند. در میکنید اور میکنید میکنید این میکنید با محکول میکنید در باب دار در از در دار در میکنید میکنید میکند.
	344.33 WARRANTY DEED Vol. <u>77</u> Page <u>15306</u> KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That RICHARD P. GREER and VIOLET V. GREER, hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by STANLEY L. KETCHAM and MARY ANNE KETCHAM, Husband and Wife,, hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- pertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:			
	to the East line of said Lot 5; thence So	5 in Block B of HOMECREST; then c running North ance of 68 feet; thence East 78 feet, more or less, butherly along the East line of said Lot 5 to the along the South line of Lot 5, 70 feet, more or		
18 bli 3 10	Lot 6 in Block B of HOMECREST, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. SUBJECT TO:			
	 Taxes for 1977-78- a lien but not yet due and payable. Statutory powers, including the power of assessment of Klamath Irrigation Dist. Statutory powers, including the power of assessment of South Suburban Sanitary Dist. An easement created by instrument recorded April 29, 1964 in Book 352, page 517, Deed Recrods of Klamath County, Oregon. To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. 			
77 AU	And said grantor hereby covenants to and with grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above grant	antee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. a said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that anted premises, free from all encumbrances		
	EXCEPT THOSE AS SET	and that	1) 1) 11	
	and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those The true and actual consideration paid for thi	ses and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims claiming under the above described encumbrances. s transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 25, 525.00 WIXDAX NUMERX NAME VIEW VIEW WIXDAX VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW VIEW		
	In construing this deed and where the context so changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed thi	s instrument this 19th day of August 10 77.		
	if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and sent affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.			
	(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)	Vialet Vreer		
ta ser al la ser a s Ser a ser a	STATE OF OREGON, ST	ATE OF OREGON, County of	i i i	
	County of Klamath }" August 19 1977	Personally appeared and	ي E C استوري	
	Personally appeared the above named Richard P. Greer, and Violet V. Greer, husband and wife,	who, being duly sworn, in lor himsell and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the secretary of	· · ·	
	and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be their voluntary act and deed, of hal	, a corporation. t hat the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- t of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of m acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:	(#* 4	
		(OFFICIAL SEAL) commission expires:		A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL
	GREER	STATE OF OREGON,		
	GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS KETCHAM	County of KLAMATH I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 1.7th day of AUGUST, 19.77.,		
	Alter recording roturn to: Mps. and Mrs. Stanley L. Ketcham MM C. NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	at 3;10 o'clock PM., and recorded in book M77 on page 15308 or as file/reel number		
	Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. Dept. of Veteran's Affairs 1225 Ferry Street S.E. Salem, Oregon 97310 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	W1. D. MILNE Recording Officer By Casef Marcheputy FEE \$ 3.00		
e date in order 1 date in order 1 date in order				and the second

1.

.